3 as set forth in section 5(b) of this chapter.
4 (c) Money in the fund may not be granted to a state or local unit
5 of government.
6 (d) The cost of any salary and benefits paid to staff employed
7 under this chapter:
8 (1) shall be paid from money in the fund; and
9 (2) may not exceed forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000)

10 during any fiscal year.
11 Sec. 13. (a) The insuring foster youth account is established
12 within the fund. The account shall be administered by the treasurer
13 of state.
14 (b) Expenses of administering the account shall be paid from
15 money in the account.